

DAMON & CORINNE SZAFRANSKI Facebook.com/szafranskistarlightdanes szafranskistarlightdanes@gmail.com (989) 545-9555 / (586) 531-3185

ADOPTION AGREEMENT

This Agreement is entered in between Starlight Danes and Buyer:

Name(s):

Address:

Phone:

Email:

The puppy being sold as outlined in this agreement is described by the following details:

Collar color:

Whelp date:

Dam:

Sire:

Gender:

Coat color:

Registration:

Additional remarks:

Purchase price: Less deposit:

via:

Balance due:

(This balance does <u>not</u> include shipping costs, if applicable)

STARLIGHT DANES' TERMS OF AGREEMENT

Please initial each of the points below to indicate your understanding and acceptance:

Buyer understands that full payment is due at the time Buyer takes possession of the puppy or if being shipped, prior to shipping date. Balance of purchase price is to be paid by Cash or PayPal unless otherwise agreed upon with Starlight Danes. If being paid by PayPal or other electronic method, balance must be paid via "Friends & Family" and be completed before puppy leaves.

Starlight Danes certifies that, upon Buyer's receipt of the puppy, the puppy is in good health and has been vaccinated and wormed according to the accompanying heath record. Starlight Danes certifies that the puppy has had a physical examination performed by a licensed veterinarian

Buyer agrees to have the puppy examined by a licensed veterinarian within 72 hours of receipt of the puppy. If the puppy is determined to be in poor health which greatly affects its well-being or is deemed life-threatening, as evidenced by a licensed veterinarian's statement, Buyer can 1) elect to keep the puppy, assuming all costs for its current and future care or 2) may return the puppy, upon Starlight Danes' receipt of the veterinarian's statement regarding the puppy's health, for a replacement puppy of equal value from a future litter of Starlight Danes' choosing. This provision will expire 72 hours after Buyer takes possession of the puppy.

Starlight Danes asserts and makes no guarantee regarding loss of the puppy because of accidental death, theft, sickness, etc., or any other loss beyond Starlight Danes' control. If the puppy develops and is diagnosed with hip dysplasia or life-threatening genetic defect within 24 months from puppy's date of birth, Buyer may 1) return the puppy to the Seller for a replacement puppy of equal quality, selected by the Starlight Danes, if and when Starlight Danes has the next litter of applicable puppies; or, Buyer may 2) elect to keep the puppy with the option of a cash refund totaling 50% of the puppy's purchase price or the option of a replacement puppy of equal quality, selected by Starlight Danes. In either instance, Starlight Danes reserves the right to have a second veterinarian of Starlight Danes' choosing evaluate the puppy's condition before this health warranty will be honored. Under no conditions and at no time during the life of the puppy will Starlight Danes pay or assist in paying veterinary expenses after the puppy is purchased, including any such expense directly or indirectly related to any inheritable/genetic defects. Under no conditions will Starlight Danes offer a cash refund of 100% of the purchase price of the puppy.

Buyer agrees to feed a dog food brand and formula recommended by Starlight Danes. Nutrition in Great Danes is highly important and can be the cause of many physical ailments, illnesses, and injuries. If Buyer desires to feed a different brand or formula of food, Buyer must contact Starlight Danes to ensure the ingredients and nutrition analysis of said food is suitable for the age and other applicable factors of the puppy/dog. This clause does not apply to circumstances regarding prescription dog food that a licensed veterinarian prescribes or recommends for the puppy. If the terms of the nutrition clause are not met, Starlight Danes reserves the right to deny any and all health guarantees and their terms as stated in this agreement.

If this puppy is being sold on limited registration (no breeding rights), a spay/neuter clause is in place. The spay/neuter is required <u>no sooner than 12</u> <u>months of age</u>, with desired age between 16-24 months, for health reasons. Proof of spay/neuter must be provided to Starlight Danes in the form of a

certificate from a licensed veterinarian and must be received by the Starlight Danes no later than 24 months after buyer takes possession of puppy.

In the event Buyer is unable to keep the puppy for any reason, Buyer agrees that the puppy <u>will not</u> be sold or given away to any other person(s) or entities. Buyer agrees the puppy will not be taken to a shelter or rescue facility under any circumstance and at any time; likewise, Buyer agrees to not sell or give this puppy to a pet store, kennel, guard dog business, or a medical research facility. Furthermore, in the instance Buyer is no longer able to keep the puppy, Buyer agrees to immediately contact Starlight Danes and make arrangements to return the puppy back to Starlight Danes without restitution of any kind, including financial. This sales contract is nontransferable. Should Buyer relinquish ownership of the puppy, for any reason, this sales contract shall be deemed null and void.

Buyer certifies that the puppy will live with the Buyer and will have adequate exercise, proper socialization, nutritious food, and necessary annual health care, including vaccines, from a licensed Veterinarian. Buyer also certifies that he/she is not acting as an agent in this purchase.

By signing below, Buyer confirms that the information provided is true and that Buyer has read, understood, and agreed to the terms in this agreement:

Х

X

Buyer Print

Buyer Sign & Date